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2026 and future elections
1 message

Megan Currie <Megan.Currie@iowacounty.org> Mon, Jan 27,2025 at 10:29AM
To: Town of Clyde - Leah <townclerkclyde@gmail.com>, Town of Mineral Point - Debi Heisner <mptownclerk@gmail.com>, Village of
Arena - DaNean Naeger <vilarena@villageofarena.net>, Village of Ridgeway - Lori Phalen <clerk@ridgewaywi.gov>

Good morning,

Starting in 2026lowa County will no longer be programming with Command Central. lf your municipality wants to continue with
this vendor you will need to contract with them directly. lf your municipality would like to switch to ES&S machines then we
would program for elections.

Please let me know if you have any questions or would like information about ES&S.

Thanks,

Megon Curcie

County Clerk

lowa County

222 N lowa St, Suite 102

Dodgeville, Wl 53533

(608) e35-03ee



luf Gmail Lori Phelan <clerk@ridgewaywi.gov>

Switching election machines to ES&S
1 message

Megan Currie <Megan.Currie@iowacounty.org> Tue, Jul 1,2025 at1:22PM
To: Village of Ridgeway - Lori Phalen <clerk@ridgewaywi.gov>

Lori,

Attached is the quote that I received from Kyle at ES&S if the village would want to switch for the 2026
elections. This quote would be for new machines.

lf you would rather I can ask other counties to see if they would be interested in selling their ES&S
machines instead of trading them in. Just keep in mind these would not have the 1 year warranty and I

can't guarantee how long they will last.

Let me know your thoughts.

Thanks,

Megon Currie
County Clerk
lowa County
222 N lowa St, Suite 102
Dodgeville, Wl 53533
(608) 935-0399

E [,]?:" 
of Ridgeway, Wl DS200 and ExpressVote Quote 06-27-2025.pdt



]-TFk"EgJJRl)!

Purchase Solutlon lncludes:

Quantity Item Description

TESTED. PROVEN. TRUSTED.

Unit Price Extended Price

Tabutation Hardware
DS200 Poll Place Scanner and Tabulatorl

1 DS200 (lncludes lnternal Backup Batrery, Plastic Ballot Box h,ith Renrovable C;rrrying Case, Paper Roll anri
One f1 I Srrndard 4GB Memorv Devicel

1 Standard 4GB Menory Device (Additional)

ExpressVote Universal Voting System:
1 Expressvote 2.1 BMD 0ncludes Internal Backup Battery, ADA Keypacl, Heailplrones, Power Supply with AC

Cord. and One t1 ) Standarcl 4GB l\4emorv Devicel
1 Expressvote 2.1 Soft-Sidecl Case

Services
X Tal)ulationEquipDentlnstallation

X 1 Year Hardware and Software Wnrranty

X Estimatecl Shipping and Handling

X Customer Discount

Total Purchase Solution

Pavment Terms
Amount due within th irty (30) calendar days ol contract execution:

Annual Post-Warranty License and Maintenance and Support Fees
(Fees are Based Upon a 1-Year Customer Commitment to Subscribe to the Following Services)

Annual Post-Warranty Hardware Maintenance and Support Fees:
1 HMA DS200 - Extended Warrantv wirh Biennial Maintenance
1 HMA Expressvote 2.1 BMD - Extended Wat.rartv with Biennial Maintenance

Annual Post-Warranty Firmware License and Maintenance and Support Feesl
1 Finnware License - DS200
1 Firmware License - Expressvote 2,1

$6,820.00

$115.00

$3,660.00

$250.00

$180.00
$11s.00

$9s.00
$75.00

$180.00
$115.00

$95.00
$75.00

$6,820,00

$115.00

$3,660.00

$250.00

$260,00

Included

$420.00

(:i l,{)2(,.1)01

---1ru/9er0!-

$10,499.00

Total Annual Post-Warranw License and Maintenance and Support Fees -------i165.0!-

Footnotesl
1. This quote is an estimate and is subject to final review and approval by both Es&s and the customer.
2. Any applicable (City &State) sales taxes have notbeen included in pricingand are the responsibility ofthe customer.

entity without the prior written authorization of ES&S.

Date Presented: 6/2712025 Purchase Quote '1 of 1

Vittage of Ridgeway, Wisconsin (lowa)
Purchase ProposaI Quote
Submitted by Etection Systems & Software

Quote Date: 612712025

Quote Valid Through: 712712025
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