

## 2026 and future elections

1 message

Megan Currie <Megan.Currie@iowacounty.org>
Mon, Jan 27, 2025 at 10:29 AM
To: Town of Clyde - Leah <townclerkclyde@gmail.com>, Town of Mineral Point - Debi Heisner <mptownclerk@gmail.com>, Village of Arena - DaNean Naeger <vilarena@villageofarena.net>, Village of Ridgeway - Lori Phalen <clerk@ridgewaywi.gov>

Good morning,

Starting in 2026 lowa County will no longer be programming with Command Central. If your municipality wants to continue with this vendor you will need to contract with them directly. If your municipality would like to switch to ES&S machines then we would program for elections.

Please let me know if you have any questions or would like information about ES&S.

Thanks,

Megan Currie

County Clerk

**Iowa County** 

222 N Iowa St, Suite 102

Dodgeville, WI 53533

(608) 935-0399



## Switching election machines to ES&S

1 message

**Megan Currie** <Megan.Currie@iowacounty.org>
To: Village of Ridgeway - Lori Phalen <clerk@ridgewaywi.gov>

Tue, Jul 1, 2025 at 1:22 PM

Lori,

Attached is the quote that I received from Kyle at ES&S if the village would want to switch for the 2026 elections. This quote would be for new machines.

If you would rather I can ask other counties to see if they would be interested in selling their ES&S machines instead of trading them in. Just keep in mind these would not have the 1 year warranty and I can't guarantee how long they will last.

Let me know your thoughts.

Thanks,

Megan Currie County Clerk Iowa County 222 N Iowa St, Suite 102 Dodgeville, WI 53533 (608) 935-0399

Village of Ridgeway, WI DS200 and ExpressVote Quote 06-27-2025.pdf



Village of Ridgeway, Wisconsin (Iowa)
Purchase Proposal Quote
Submitted by Election Systems & Software

Quote Date:
Quote Valid Through:

6/27/2025 7/27/2025

## **Purchase Solution Includes:**

i di diade de data i iliciados.			
Quantity	Item Description	Unit Price	Extended Price
Tabulat	ion Hardware		
1	<b>DS200 Poll Place Scanner and Tabulator:</b> DS200 (Includes Internal Backup Battery, Plastic Ballot Box with Removable Carrying Case, Paper Roll and One (1) Standard 4GB Memorv Device) Standard 4GB Memory Device (Additional)	\$6,820.00	\$6,820.00
1		\$115.00	\$115.00
1	ExpressVote Universal Voting System:  ExpressVote 2.1 BMD (Includes Internal Backup Battery, ADA Keypad, Headphones, Power Supply with AC Cord. and One (1) Standard 4GB Memory Device)  ExpressVote 2.1 Soft-Sided Case	\$3,660.00	\$3,660.00
*	DAPI CONTOCE 2.1 SOLESIMEN CASE	\$250.00	\$250.00
Service	S Comment of the comm		
Х	Tabulation Equipment Installation		\$260.00
Х	1 Year Hardware and Software Warranty		Included
X	Estimated Shipping and Handling		\$420.00
Х	Customer Discount		(\$1,026.00)
	Total Purchase Solution		\$10,499.00
	Payment Terms Amount due within thirty (30) calendar days of contract execution:		\$10,499.00
Annual Pos	st-Warranty License and Maintenance and Support Fees		
(Fees are I	Based Upon a 1-Year Customer Commitment to Subscribe to the Following Services)		
1 1	Annual Post-Warranty Hardware Maintenance and Support Fees: HMA DS200 - Extended Warranty with Biennial Maintenance HMA ExpressVote 2.1 BMD - Extended Warranty with Biennial Maintenance	\$180.00 \$115.00	\$180.00 \$115.00
1 1	Annual Post-Warranty Firmware License and Maintenance and Support Fees: Firmware License - DS200 Firmware License - ExpressVote 2.1	\$95.00 \$75.00	\$95.00 \$75.00
	Total Annual Post-Warranty License and Maintenance and Support Fees	,	\$465.00

## Footnotes:

- 1. This quote is an estimate and is subject to final review and approval by both ES&S and the Customer.
- 2. Any applicable (City & State) sales taxes have not been included in pricing and are the responsibility of the customer.
- 3. Subject to state, municipal, jurisdictional, provincial or territory laws to the contrary, the above pricing information is confidential, proprietary and trade secret information of ES&S and is intended only for the use of the individual or entity to which the document is directed to. This information may not be disclosed or reproduced either publicly or to any other individual or entity without the prior written authorization of ES&S.